Typical Features
◆Wide Input Voltage Range :85-265Vac
◆Transfer Efficiency: 90% (typ.)
◆Switching Frequency: 132KHz typ.
◆Over-current, Short-circuit, Over-temperature Protections, Self-recovery
◆Input and Output Isolated
◆PCB Mounting
◆Metal Case H1

Capacitive
Load
Ripple&
Noise
20MHz
Efficiency@ Full
Load, Nominal
Input Voltage
(Typical)
Vo1(V) Io1(m A) Vo2(V) Io2(m A) u F mVp-p %
*CD40-220S05H1
85-265Vac
(120-380Vdc)
+5.0  8000 - - 2000 80 83
*CD40-220S09H1 +9.0  4444 - - 2000 120 84
CD40-220S12H1 +12.0  3333 - - 1000 120 85
CD40-220S12V8H1 +12.8 3125 - - 1000 120 85
CD40-220S15H1 +15.0  2666 - - 470 120 88
CD40-220S18H1 +18.0  2222 - - 220 120 88
CD40-220S24H1 +24.0  1666 - - 220 120 89
AC-DC Converter
 CD40-220XXXH1 Series
     Rongtech Indusctry (ShangHai) Inc.,
E-mail:rongtech@263.net Http:www.rongtechpower.com
CD40-220S24H1A +24.0  1666 - - 220 120 89
CD40-220S48H1 +48.0  833 - - 100 180 90
CD40-220S53V5H1 +53.5  750  - - 47 180 88
CD40-220S80H1 +80  500  - - 22 180 90
Note: Due to space limitations, above is only a part of our product list, please contact our sales team for more items.
“*”are models under developing.
Technical Parameters            Test Condition: Unless otherwise specified, data in the datasheet should be tested under the
conditions of inputting nominal voltage, pure resistance rated load and Ta=25℃.